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Station
WUHF
WXXI
WAWW
W59BV
WBXO
960228KF
WUHF
WBXO
WBGT
W59BV
WROH
WXXI
WOKR
WHEC
WOKR
WROC
WROC
WUHF
WHEC
WOKR
WXXI
W238AB
WCMF
WPXY
WPXY

Licensee
BS&L
Public Broadcast
Equity
Tri-State Chr.
Metro TV
Public Broadcast
BS&L
Metro TV
Mike Victor
Tri-State Chr.
Tiger Eye
Public Broadcast
Central NY News
Hubbard
Central NY News
Nexstar
Nexstar
BS&L
Hubbard
Central NY News
Public Broadcast
Citicasters
Infinity
Infinity
Infinity

Source

Type
Analog TV
Analog TV
TX Trans
TX Trans
TX Trans
Analog TV
Analog TV
TX Trans
TX Trans
TX Trans
TX Trans
Digital TV
Analog TV
Analog TV
Analog TV
Analog TV
Digital TV
Digital TV
Digital TV
Digital TV
FM Radio
FM Radio
FM Radio
FM Radio
FM Radio

FCC

Freg/Chan Peak Power Average Power

31
21
38
59
15
61
31
36
40
42
a7
16
13
10
13
8
45
28
58
59
915
95.5
96.5
97.9
97.9

TVQ

1200000
1230000
27200
9400

1330
2000000
5000000
16000
10000
11900
11500
892000 typ
316000
316000
316000
316000
4000000 typ
4460000 typ
4460000 typ
4460000 typ
45000

250

50000
50000
15000

FMQ

720,000 typ
738,000 typ
16,320 typ
5,640 typ

798 typ
1,200,000 typ
3,000,000 typ

6000

6,900 typ
200000
189,600 typ
189,600 typ
189,600 typ
189,600 typ
891000
1000000
1000000
1000000
45000

250

50000
50000
15500

Databases

Status
Licensed
Licensed
Licensed
Licensed
Licensed

Application
Construction Permit
Construction Permit

Licensed
Construction Permit
Licensed
Construction Permit
Construction Permit
Licensed
Licensed
Licensed
Construction Permit
Construction Permit
Application
Application
Licensed
Licensed
Licensed
Licensed
Licensed - Backup

2-Jun-01

Comments

Current CH31, will be replaced by #6
Current CH21, will be replaced by #7

REPLACEMENT WXXI-21 Analog
REPLACEMENT WUHF-31 Analog

Type Unknown
Type Unknown

NEW WXXI DTV

REPLACEMENT WORK-13 Analog

Current CH10

Current CH13

Current CHS8
NEW WROC DTV

NEW WUHF DTV (new tower)

NEW WHEC DTV
NEW WOKR DTV



